il DPW
RESOLUTION NO. 2010- 19

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF MECHANICAL INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC. PERTAINING TO
CONTRACT 08-C-00021; HOWARD F. CURREN AWTP SLUDGE DIGESTER NO. 6 REHABILITATION, FOR THE BASE
BID IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,960,659; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT BY THE MAYOR OF THE
CITY OF TAMPA; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on July 27, 2010, the Mayor received bids, tabulation of such bids being hereto attached for informational
purposes for the construction of Howard F. Curren AWTP Sludge Digester No. 6 Rehabilitation, and recommends to this
Council that the proposal of Mechanical Industrial Services, Inc. be accepted, funds therefore being available in the
appropriate account;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The proposal of Mechanical Industrial Services, Inc. in the total amount of $1,960,659 for construction of
the Howard F. Curren AWTP Sludge Digester No. 6 Rehabilitation, in accordance with plans, specifications and other
related contract documents prepared by the Contract Administration Department, is hereby approved and accepted; and the
Contract is hereby awarded to the said Contractor.

Section 2. This Resolution, which is not part of the contract documents, authorizes the Mayor to execute and the City
Clerk to attest and affix the official seal of the City of Tampa to the Contract for and on behalf of the City of Tampa.

Section 3. Plans, specifications and contract documents for the construction of said Project, which documents are
now on file in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Tampa, are hereby approved in their entirety or in substantially similar
form.

Section 4. The Director of the Contract Administration Department is hereby authorized to issue, in written form only,
work directive changes authorizing additions, deletions or revisions resulting from unforeseen conditions or emergencies,
said directives to be incorporated in subsequently issued change orders approved by the City Council.

Section 5. Any and all technical errors, informalities and iregularities in the proposal of the Contractor are hereby
waived.

Section 6. The bid security of the bidders shall be retuned in accordance with the provisions of the contract
documents for this project.

Section 7. The project construction costs in the amount of $1,960,659 are provided in the City Budget for the Fiscal
Year ending September 30, 2010, in Account No(s). $50442BKV-06300.

Section 8. Other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized to do all things necessary and proper in order to
carry out and make effective the provisions of this Resolution, which shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TaMPA, FLORDAON AUG 2 6 2010

ke Lo

CHAIRMAN/GHAIRMAN-PRO=FEM, CITY COUNCIL

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY BY: ATTEST:

Justin R. Vaske, Assistant City Attomney .
; cng CLERW

V2030

*1% for Art:



CONTRACT NO. 08-C-00021; HFC AWTP DIGESTER NO. 6 REHABILITATION
Bid Tabulation - 7/27/2010; 1:30 P.M.

T~

1,960.650.00

Mechanical industrial Servi

$
PCL Civil Constructors Inc. $ 2,149,000.00
Cardinal Contractors, Inc. 3 2,190473.00
Waestra Construction Corp. 3 2,227.000.00
RTD Construction Inc. $ 2,229,450.00
interstate Engineering Corp. $ 2,334,000.00
Wharton-Smith, Inc. $ 2,477.000.00
Prime Construgtion Group. Inc $ 2.489,927.00

kel
‘X — /’&-—-—.t
Bids Received By: Jim Greiner, P.E. Contract Manager
City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department
306 E. Jackson Street - 4N

Tampa, FL 33602




i City of Tampa - Schedule of Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) to be Utilized

Contract No.: O8<-0dez\ Contract Name: e Mo,
Contractor Name: ii EM D Sen Address

Federal ID 5793574 725% __ Phone T134235%§ Fax§ {3403\ Email mw‘“1
[] See aitached documents.
Enier 3" for fims Certified a5 Smal Loca) Business Entesprises

ype o Ownership Trade

$ = SLBE . N (r-m;u. ua:m Sovicas, | Amount ' po
,:m:;;ry:s;ame HBF:F ,.;:: %’E{:‘:’lﬂ or Malerials m:"’t;' Co:tfract
hona & Fax = Intent if
Foderal D né; m d m;‘: N:&me available. %
) 4 T \-h\ s
S SHAY -vmii SM_G-M?.Q 33‘.‘{' M
3517534 % ] e 2102, Lyoosb 3%
&t En Y Yol
— 2 Y R R 20 | TR0 4 J —\
IR ATH0D  THsy1s Pyl 20%
feQeda LA BT s3vmn [%er iy fi'
S%2¥s99y[BV 3 4o 114y 34 36279339 *%t;m [a) (
MD5S Re\Ww Repe
S 33C() muer-suh-\ ﬁ& ‘5\«..12 oS S pplun q{'
| SBIT%2:5 5‘-‘4 3-4 17370 [%!
W20 | & (PR Pice Tapisk 30 33019 Segpln |
ST9E33| 1B L3 (A3 FIT o2\ G775 kupse /1%

——

Total Subcontracking $_ %Ob/ 119.90 v Si6E Subcontscing L[ AAD.00 _ Toaisipe_B.lo

Certification: It is hepfby corti ‘ng information is A true and accurate account of utiizatjon for sub -contracting opportunities
on this contract. .
Signed ame/Title pate: 1~ 710

MBD 20 rev. 07/03/08 Pg
DMI-Utilized




